				1. CONTRACT ID COI	DE .	PAGE OF	F PAGES	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/M				NEO NO	5 PROFE	1	2	
		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE F	REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	CT NO. (If appli	cable)	
P00105 See Block 16B 6. ISSUED BY CODE				PR201707210010				
Gen Offi 180	eral Services Administration/ ce of Acquisition Operations OF Street, NW, 4 th Floor chington DC 20405	FAS/ITC	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other Dinaira Borba/FA		CODE	<u> </u>		
8. NAME AN	ND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR		<u>'</u>	(a) 9A. AMENI	OMENT OF SC	OLICITATION N	NO.	
Verizon		5836						
	Loudoun County Parkway n VA, 20147		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) GS00Q17NSD3009 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
7 ISHOUL	1 11, 2011/							
CODE			7/31/20	7/31/2017				
	11.	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATIONS				
The all	ove numbered solicitation is amended as	set forth in Item 14. The hour and date	specified for receipt of Offers is	extended, is no	ot extended.			
Offers mus	t acknowledge receipt of this amendment	prior to the hour and date specified in th	e solicitation or as amended, by one	e of the following metho	ods:			
communica THE RECI already sub received pr	pleting Items 8 and 15, and returningction which includes a reference to the soi EIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOU mitted, such change may be made by lett ior to the opening hour and data specified.	icitation and amendment numbers. FA R AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RE- er or electronic communication, provide	ILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLED SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR	OGMENT TO BE RECH OFFER. If by virtue of	EIVED AT T f this amendr	THE PLACE I ment you desir	DESIGNATED FOR re to change an offer	
N/A	NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req	uired)						
11/11	13 THI	S ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO	MODIFICATIONS OF CO	NTR A CTS/OR DE	RS			
		MODIFIES THE CONTRACTA			ΧЗ,			
(1)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PU	RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CH.	ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE I	MADE IN THE CONTRAC	T ORDER NO). IN ITEM 10A.		
	PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF		· 	as changes in paying office	, appropriation	ı date, etc.) SET	FORTH IN ITEM 14,	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3))								
	OTHER (Specify type of modification and a		,					
-								
14. D	DRTANT: Contractor _ is not, Y DESCRIPTION OF AMENDM Leatter where feasible.)				ding soli	citation/co	ontract subject	
SEE	CONTINUATION PAGE							
	vided herein, all terms and conditions of the doct E AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				ER (Type or	print)		
	r Michael Maiorana, Sr. Vic		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Dinaira M. Borba					
by Klara B Reilly, Director 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED			Contracting O	fficer	cer			
IJB. CON	Klera B. Rily		10d. UNITED STATES OF A.	WERICA				
	much - 1	5/29/2019				5/29/20	ルソ	

5/29/2019

Contract GS00Q17NSD3009 Modification: # P00105

To add Access Arrangement (AA) at Network Site Codes (NSCs) located within previously awarded Core Based Statistical Areas (CBSAs)) to the Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions (EIS) contract GS00Q17NSD3009 as described in submittal VZ00223.02a.